INTERSCHOLASTIC STUDENT ACTIVITIES

I. Director of Student Activities

- A. The Director of Student Activities is responsible to the Deputy Superintendent Instructional Division for the coordination of secondary school interscholastic student activity programs in accordance with sound educational goals and objectives, standards of the Nevada Interscholastic Activities Association, and the philosophy and policies of the Clark County School District.
- B. The Director is also responsible for providing service to the schools of the District to ensure the administration of a balanced, efficient, extensive, and educationally appropriate activities program. This service area assists the school principal in budget preparation and evaluation, standardizing supplies and equipment, interpreting rules and regulations, scheduling of contests, evaluating programs, and other related activities.

II. NIAA Board of Control Meetings

Regular and special meetings for the Board of Control of the Nevada Interscholastic Activities Association are scheduled throughout each school year. Any Clark County secondary school that wishes to place an item on the agenda for a meeting of the Board of Control must submit this request, through proper channels, to the Deputy Superintendent of Instruction two weeks prior to any meeting date. All requests must be accompanied by the appropriate supportive documentation and, when approved, will be forwarded to the executive secretary of the Nevada Interscholastic Activities Association. Emergency requests will be expedited when deemed necessary by the Deputy Superintendent.

III. NIAA Board of Control Membership

Membership on the NIAA Board of Control is structured though four administrative districts. District IV, which serves Clark County, has five representatives. These representatives are appointed by the Clark County Board of School Trustees.

Review Responsibility: Instructional Division Adopted: [5135.3: 7/12/63]

Revised: (8/30/68; 8/3/70; 9/3/75; 8/13/81; 9/24/81; 4/15/82; 4/21/87)

Pol Gov Rev: 6/28/01